
Trať 7,7 km, prevýšenie 1120 m

1. 29 HLAVČO Jozef 1985 Salomon / Suunto SVK 1. M-A 0:51:33,5 06'41'' / km
2. 26 HRAŠKO Miroslav 1990 Zolná SVK 2. M-A 0:51:40,7 +00:07,2 06'42'' / km
3. 47 RZESZÓTKO Marcin 1990 Buff Team Poland POL 3. M-A 0:52:24,1 +00:50,6 06'48'' / km
4. 66 PAULEN Andrej 1994 Fatra Team SVK 4. M-A 0:53:07,3 +01:33,8 06'53'' / km
5. 2 ĎURMEK Ján 1978 Valaská Belá SVK 1. M-B 0:56:19,6 +04:46,1 07'18'' / km
6. 16 ATANASOW ANCEW David 1971 D&D UKR 2. M-B 0:57:48,1 +06:14,6 07'30'' / km
7. 12 BIERNAWSKI Piotr 1977 Nowy Targ POL 3. M-B 0:58:14,3 +06:40,8 07'33'' / km
8. 76 ELANTKOWSKI Jan 2000 TKN Tatra Team POL 1. J-M 0:58:57,7 +07:24,2 07'39'' / km
9. 42 POPIELARSKI Kubuś 2001 TKN Tatra Team POL 2. J-M 1:00:27,8 +08:54,3 07'51'' / km
10. 46 MITALA Jozef 1989 Kubicasport SVK 5. M-A 1:00:38,8 +09:05,3 07'52'' / km
11. 82 JURČÍK Ján 1968 KKM Čadca SVK 1. M-C 1:01:16,6 +09:43,1 07'57'' / km
12. 83 KOŠUT Mário 1999 TT Vavrečka SVK 3. J-M 1:03:14,5 +11:41,0 08'12'' / km
13. 17 GUROŚ Dawid 1982 D&D UKR 6. M-A 1:03:28,6 +11:55,1 08'14'' / km
14. 30 ZDANOWSKI Lukasz 1990 Chata Biegacza K34 Zakopan POL 7. M-A 1:03:47,4 +12:13,9 08'17'' / km
15. 81 PONEK Tibor 1976 TK Žabka Čadca SVK 4. M-B 1:04:35,8 +13:02,3 08'23'' / km
16. 59 GASPER Michal 1990 Lyžiarsky klub Oravan Brezovica SVK 8. M-A 1:04:53,9 +13:20,4 08'25'' / km
17. 78 PRAJ Slavomír 1974 TT Vavrečka SVK 5. M-B 1:04:58,4 +13:24,9 08'26'' / km
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18. 32 KASMAN Peter 1982 Triatlon Nereus Žilina SVK 9. M-A 1:05:14,5 +13:41,0 08'28'' / km
19. 19 SAWICKI Szymon 1975 TKN Tatra Team POL 6. M-B 1:05:17,0 +13:43,5 08'28'' / km
20. 86 WITOWSKA Miroslawa 1991 SALCO Garmin Team POL 1. Z-E 1:05:50,2 +14:16,6 08'33'' / km
21. 18 SZABO Tibor 1988 inQool.cz CZE 10. M-A 1:05:59,5 +14:26,0 08'34'' / km
22. 85 KLOBUČNÍK Mário 1977 TDP Púchov SVK 7. M-B 1:07:17,4 +15:43,9 08'44'' / km
23. 71 PALGUTA Ľuboslav 1978 Ružomberok v pohybe SVK 8. M-B 1:07:22,6 +15:49,1 08'45'' / km
24. 9 ŠUBJAK Tomáš 1994 HK JAMES DK SVK 11. M-A 1:08:25,4 +16:51,8 08'53'' / km
25. 13 GREGUŠKA Dávid 1999 Istebné SVK 4. J-M 1:08:38,9 +17:05,3 08'54'' / km
26. 88 KRISTL Filip 1978 New-wave multisport SVK 9. M-B 1:08:39,1 +17:05,6 08'54'' / km
27. 77 ŽITKO Dominik 1999 CK Dolný Kubín SVK 5. J-M 1:09:33,3 +17:59,8 09'01'' / km
28. 75 ELANTKOWSKI Pawel 1973 Zywczanskie Kierdel POL 10. M-B 1:09:46,9 +18:13,4 09'03'' / km
29. 57 PETRIKOVIČ Roman 1967 MK Tvrdošín SVK 2. M-C 1:09:51,9 +18:18,4 09'04'' / km
30. 10 TEMECKI Grzegorz 1981 Nowy Targ POL 12. M-A 1:10:23,8 +18:50,3 09'08'' / km
31. 1 PAĽOVÁ Alžbeta 1986 ŠK ORAVAMAN SVK 2. Z-E 1:10:28,3 +18:54,8 09'09'' / km
32. 35 JANKECH Pavol 1957 Trenčín SVK 1. M-D 1:10:50,6 +19:17,1 09'12'' / km
33. 91 TOPOR Zbygniew 1981 KS Kandahar POL 13. M-A 1:10:54,4 +19:20,9 09'12'' / km
34. 28 NÁDENÍČEK David 1986 KESBUK SVK 14. M-A 1:11:32,1 +19:58,6 09'17'' / km
35. 69 SZLACHTOWSKI Andrezej 1969 Nowy Targ POL 11. M-B 1:11:49,2 +20:15,6 09'19'' / km
36. 43 PÁNIK Vladimír 1964 MK Tvrdošín SVK 3. M-C 1:11:55,6 +20:22,1 09'20'' / km
37. 80 CAPEK Martin 1984 Čadečka SVK 15. M-A 1:11:59,2 +20:25,7 09'20'' / km
38. 65 BUŠKA Patrik 1995 Oravská Polhora SVK 16. M-A 1:11:59,6 +20:26,1 09'20'' / km
39. 58 MICHALIČKOVÁ Zuzana 2002 ŠKP Žilina SVK 1. J-Z 1:12:33,4 +20:59,9 09'25'' / km
40. 72 ŠĽACHTA Marián 1977 Ružomberok v pohybe SVK 12. M-B 1:12:40,4 +21:06,8 09'26'' / km
41. 60 OBRTAČ Tomáš 1996 Lyžiarsky klub Oravan Brezovica SVK 17. M-A 1:12:50,2 +21:16,7 09'27'' / km
42. 74 LOVAS Ján 1954 James DK SVK 2. M-D 1:12:51,4 +21:17,9 09'27'' / km
43. 73 MICHALIČKOVÁ Lucia 1999 Dukla Banská Bystrica SVK 2. J-Z 1:12:56,4 +21:22,8 09'28'' / km
44. 6 VAJDUĽÁK Rastislav 1977 Tvrdošín SVK 13. M-B 1:13:09,1 +21:35,6 09'30'' / km
45. 79 FRACZYSTA Katarina 1988 POL 3. Z-E 1:13:22,0 +21:48,5 09'31'' / km
46. 31 DUBOWIECKI Witek 1971 Chata Biegacza K34 Zakopan POL 14. M-B 1:13:31,5 +21:57,9 09'32'' / km
47. 84 HIKLOVÁ Lenka 1980 Malinô Ski Alp Team SVK 4. Z-E 1:13:45,7 +22:12,2 09'34'' / km
48. 53 BRTIŠ Pavol 1969 Tour de Považie SVK 15. M-B 1:13:47,7 +22:14,2 09'35'' / km
49. 36 KEBLÚŠEK Andrej 1983 Lunasandals SVK 18. M-A 1:15:49,8 +24:16,3 09'50'' / km
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50. 56 JURINA Ján 1954 Bokami ZT SVK 3. M-D 1:15:51,0 +24:17,5 09'51'' / km
51. 11 KOCKA Matúš 1984 Good Data SVK 19. M-A 1:16:01,9 +24:28,4 09'52'' / km
52. 25 PÁLENÍKOVÁ Zuzana 1980 MPK Dolný Kubín SVK 5. Z-E 1:16:40,4 +25:06,9 09'57'' / km
53. 4 SEMAN Mário 1990 WorldWithoutLimits SVK 20. M-A 1:17:04,5 +25:31,0 10'00'' / km
54. 63 MIKO Marcel 1977 TRImiko SVK 16. M-B 1:17:54,4 +26:20,9 10'07'' / km
55. 7 ŽUFFA Jozef 1983 Tvrdošín SVK 21. M-A 1:18:02,5 +26:29,0 10'08'' / km
56. 8 GEŠŠAY Slavomír 1983 Tvrdošín SVK 22. M-A 1:18:03,8 +26:30,3 10'08'' / km
57. 3 BIZOŇ Erik 1971 SVK 17. M-B 1:19:25,9 +27:52,4 10'18'' / km
58. 40 ŠLEGL Miroslav 1985 KESBUK SVK 23. M-A 1:19:58,9 +28:25,4 10'23'' / km
59. 27 WIEBAUER Tomáš 1977 PREMIUMSPORT SVK 18. M-B 1:20:10,0 +28:36,5 10'24'' / km
60. 51 VRAŇÁK Peter 1971 Partizánske SVK 19. M-B 1:20:18,1 +28:44,6 10'25'' / km
61. 52 MADLEŇÁK Tomáš 1981 Vavrečka SVK 24. M-A 1:20:18,6 +28:45,0 10'25'' / km
62. 87 MRAVEC Peter 1970 Nededza SVK 20. M-B 1:20:21,4 +28:47,9 10'26'' / km
63. 89 SOPÚCH Ľubomír 1972 HK JAMES DK SVK 21. M-B 1:20:28,2 +28:54,7 10'27'' / km
64. 5 ŽUFFOVÁ Jana 1975 ŠK ORAVAMAN SVK 1. Z-F 1:21:01,9 +29:28,4 10'31'' / km
65. 70 BREČKOVÁ Eva 1967 ŠK ORAVAMAN SVK 2. Z-F 1:23:23,3 +31:49,8 10'49'' / km
66. 23 KONTÚR Oto 1975 SVK 22. M-B 1:26:52,8 +35:19,3 11'16'' / km
67. 61 SOBEK Miroslav 1956 BK Lysá SVK 4. M-D 1:27:01,5 +35:28,0 11'18'' / km
68. 64 VEČERKA Rudolf 1981 TRImiko SVK 25. M-A 1:27:57,6 +36:24,0 11'25'' / km
69. 37 MATÁK Andrej 1985 Čadca SVK 26. M-A 1:28:06,3 +36:32,8 11'26'' / km
70. 21 TUROŇ Miloš 1989 Námestovo SVK 27. M-A 1:28:07,3 +36:33,8 11'26'' / km
71. 44 KOVÁČIK Tibor 1981 Dolný Kubín SVK 28. M-A 1:28:28,9 +36:55,4 11'29'' / km
72. 45 SEKARÁŠOVÁ Veronika 1983 Dolný Kubín SVK 6. Z-E 1:28:29,0 +36:55,5 11'29'' / km
73. 68 HRNČÁR Michal 1980 New-wave multisport SVK 29. M-A 1:29:56,9 +38:23,3 11'40'' / km
74. 90 HARMATOVÁ Marta 1955 CykloklubZuberec SVK 3. Z-F 1:31:51,3 +40:17,8 11'55'' / km
75. 22 SZABOOVA Dana 1962 inQool.cz CZE 4. Z-F 1:32:42,6 +41:09,0 12'02'' / km
76. 106 PÁLENÍK Matúš 2003 MPK Dolný Kubín SVK 6. J-M 1:36:38,0 +45:04,5 12'32'' / km
77. 24 PÁLENÍK Andrej 1977 MPK Dolný Kubín SVK 23. M-B 1:38:49,3 +47:15,8 12'50'' / km
78. 105 PÁLENÍKOVÁ Lucia 2003 MPK Dolný Kubín SVK 3. J-Z 1:38:49,9 +47:16,4 12'50'' / km
79. 62 DULEBA Andrej 1958 Povodie Váhu SVK 5. M-D 1:42:34,9 +51:01,4 13'19'' / km
80. 50 ŽELEZNÍK Marián 1958 PD Zuberec SVK 6. M-D 1:47:10,1 +55:36,6 13'55'' / km

67 MATUŠÍK Marek 1979 Lyžiarsky klub Oravan Brezovica SVK M-A DNS
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Trať 7,7 km, prevýšenie 1120 m

Juniori 15 - 19 rokov
1. 76 ELANTKOWSKI Jan 2000 TKN Tatra Team POL 0:58:57,7 +07:24,2 07'39'' / km 8.
2. 42 POPIELARSKI 2001 TKN Tatra Team POL 1:00:27,8 +08:54,3 07'51'' / km 9.
3. 83 KOŠUT Mário 1999 TT Vavrečka SVK 1:03:14,5 +11:41,0 08'12'' / km 12.
4. 13 GREGUŠKA Dávid 1999 Istebné SVK 1:08:38,9 +17:05,3 08'54'' / km 25.
5. 77 ŽITKO Dominik 1999 CK Dolný Kubín SVK 1:09:33,3 +17:59,8 09'01'' / km 27.
6. 106 PÁLENÍK Matúš 2003 MPK Dolný Kubín SVK 1:36:38,0 +45:04,5 12'32'' / km 76.

Juniorky 15 - 19 rokov
1. 58 MICHALIČKOVÁ 2002 ŠKP Žilina SVK 1:12:33,4 +06:43,2 09'25'' / km 39.
2. 73 MICHALIČKOVÁ 1999 Dukla Banská Bystrica SVK 1:12:56,4 +07:06,2 09'28'' / km 43.
3. 105 PÁLENÍKOVÁ Lucia 2003 MPK Dolný Kubín SVK 1:38:49,9 +32:59,7 12'50'' / km 78.

Muži A  20 - 39 rokov
1. 29 HLAVČO Jozef 1985 Salomon / Suunto SVK 0:51:33,5 06'41'' / km 1.
2. 26 HRAŠKO Miroslav 1990 Zolná SVK 0:51:40,7 +00:07,2 06'42'' / km 2.
3. 47 RZESZÓTKO Marcin 1990 Buff Team Poland POL 0:52:24,1 +00:50,6 06'48'' / km 3.
4. 66 PAULEN Andrej 1994 Fatra Team SVK 0:53:07,3 +01:33,8 06'53'' / km 4.
5. 46 MITALA Jozef 1989 Kubicasport SVK 1:00:38,8 +09:05,3 07'52'' / km 10.
6. 17 GUROŚ Dawid 1982 D&D UKR 1:03:28,6 +11:55,1 08'14'' / km 13.
7. 30 ZDANOWSKI Lukasz 1990 Chata Biegacza K34 POL 1:03:47,4 +12:13,9 08'17'' / km 14.
8. 59 GASPER Michal 1990 Lyžiarsky klub Oravan SVK 1:04:53,9 +13:20,4 08'25'' / km 16.
9. 32 KASMAN Peter 1982 Triatlon Nereus Žilina SVK 1:05:14,5 +13:41,0 08'28'' / km 18.
10. 18 SZABO Tibor 1988 inQool.cz CZE 1:05:59,5 +14:26,0 08'34'' / km 21.
11. 9 ŠUBJAK Tomáš 1994 HK JAMES DK SVK 1:08:25,4 +16:51,8 08'53'' / km 24.
12. 10 TEMECKI Grzegorz 1981 Nowy Targ POL 1:10:23,8 +18:50,3 09'08'' / km 30.
13. 91 TOPOR Zbygniew 1981 KS Kandahar POL 1:10:54,4 +19:20,9 09'12'' / km 33.
14. 28 NÁDENÍČEK David 1986 KESBUK SVK 1:11:32,1 +19:58,6 09'17'' / km 34.
15. 80 CAPEK Martin 1984 Čadečka SVK 1:11:59,2 +20:25,7 09'20'' / km 37.
16. 65 BUŠKA Patrik 1995 Oravská Polhora SVK 1:11:59,6 +20:26,1 09'20'' / km 38.
17. 60 OBRTAČ Tomáš 1996 Lyžiarsky klub Oravan SVK 1:12:50,2 +21:16,7 09'27'' / km 41.
18. 36 KEBLÚŠEK Andrej 1983 Lunasandals SVK 1:15:49,8 +24:16,3 09'50'' / km 49.
19. 11 KOCKA Matúš 1984 Good Data SVK 1:16:01,9 +24:28,4 09'52'' / km 51.
20. 4 SEMAN Mário 1990 WorldWithoutLimits SVK 1:17:04,5 +25:31,0 10'00'' / km 53.
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21. 7 ŽUFFA Jozef 1983 Tvrdošín SVK 1:18:02,5 +26:29,0 10'08'' / km 55.
22. 8 GEŠŠAY Slavomír 1983 Tvrdošín SVK 1:18:03,8 +26:30,3 10'08'' / km 56.
23. 40 ŠLEGL Miroslav 1985 KESBUK SVK 1:19:58,9 +28:25,4 10'23'' / km 58.
24. 52 MADLEŇÁK Tomáš 1981 Vavrečka SVK 1:20:18,6 +28:45,0 10'25'' / km 61.
25. 64 VEČERKA Rudolf 1981 TRImiko SVK 1:27:57,6 +36:24,0 11'25'' / km 68.
26. 37 MATÁK Andrej 1985 Čadca SVK 1:28:06,3 +36:32,8 11'26'' / km 69.
27. 21 TUROŇ Miloš 1989 Námestovo SVK 1:28:07,3 +36:33,8 11'26'' / km 70.
28. 44 KOVÁČIK Tibor 1981 Dolný Kubín SVK 1:28:28,9 +36:55,4 11'29'' / km 71.
29. 68 HRNČÁR Michal 1980 New-wave multisport SVK 1:29:56,9 +38:23,3 11'40'' / km 73.

Muži B  40 - 49 rokov
1. 2 ĎURMEK Ján 1978 Valaská Belá SVK 0:56:19,6 +04:46,1 07'18'' / km 5.
2. 16 ATANASOW ANCEW 1971 D&D UKR 0:57:48,1 +06:14,6 07'30'' / km 6.
3. 12 BIERNAWSKI Piotr 1977 Nowy Targ POL 0:58:14,3 +06:40,8 07'33'' / km 7.
4. 81 PONEK Tibor 1976 TK Žabka Čadca SVK 1:04:35,8 +13:02,3 08'23'' / km 15.
5. 78 PRAJ Slavomír 1974 TT Vavrečka SVK 1:04:58,4 +13:24,9 08'26'' / km 17.
6. 19 SAWICKI Szymon 1975 TKN Tatra Team POL 1:05:17,0 +13:43,5 08'28'' / km 19.
7. 85 KLOBUČNÍK Mário 1977 TDP Púchov SVK 1:07:17,4 +15:43,9 08'44'' / km 22.
8. 71 PALGUTA Ľuboslav 1978 Ružomberok v pohybe SVK 1:07:22,6 +15:49,1 08'45'' / km 23.
9. 88 KRISTL Filip 1978 New-wave multisport SVK 1:08:39,1 +17:05,6 08'54'' / km 26.
10. 75 ELANTKOWSKI 1973 Zywczanskie Kierdel POL 1:09:46,9 +18:13,4 09'03'' / km 28.
11. 69 SZLACHTOWSKI 1969 Nowy Targ POL 1:11:49,2 +20:15,6 09'19'' / km 35.
12. 72 ŠĽACHTA Marián 1977 Ružomberok v pohybe SVK 1:12:40,4 +21:06,8 09'26'' / km 40.
13. 6 VAJDUĽÁK 1977 Tvrdošín SVK 1:13:09,1 +21:35,6 09'30'' / km 44.
14. 31 DUBOWIECKI Witek 1971 Chata Biegacza K34 POL 1:13:31,5 +21:57,9 09'32'' / km 46.
15. 53 BRTIŠ Pavol 1969 Tour de Považie SVK 1:13:47,7 +22:14,2 09'35'' / km 48.
16. 63 MIKO Marcel 1977 TRImiko SVK 1:17:54,4 +26:20,9 10'07'' / km 54.
17. 3 BIZOŇ Erik 1971 SVK 1:19:25,9 +27:52,4 10'18'' / km 57.
18. 27 WIEBAUER Tomáš 1977 PREMIUMSPORT SVK 1:20:10,0 +28:36,5 10'24'' / km 59.
19. 51 VRAŇÁK Peter 1971 Partizánske SVK 1:20:18,1 +28:44,6 10'25'' / km 60.
20. 87 MRAVEC Peter 1970 Nededza SVK 1:20:21,4 +28:47,9 10'26'' / km 62.
21. 89 SOPÚCH Ľubomír 1972 HK JAMES DK SVK 1:20:28,2 +28:54,7 10'27'' / km 63.
22. 23 KONTÚR Oto 1975 SVK 1:26:52,8 +35:19,3 11'16'' / km 66.
23. 24 PÁLENÍK Andrej 1977 MPK Dolný Kubín SVK 1:38:49,3 +47:15,8 12'50'' / km 77.

Muži C  50 - 59 rokov
1. 82 JURČÍK Ján 1968 KKM Čadca SVK 1:01:16,6 +09:43,1 07'57'' / km 11.
2. 57 PETRIKOVIČ Roman 1967 MK Tvrdošín SVK 1:09:51,9 +18:18,4 09'04'' / km 29.
3. 43 PÁNIK Vladimír 1964 MK Tvrdošín SVK 1:11:55,6 +20:22,1 09'20'' / km 36.

Muži D  60 a viac rokov
1. 35 JANKECH Pavol 1957 Trenčín SVK 1:10:50,6 +19:17,1 09'12'' / km 32.
2. 74 LOVAS Ján 1954 James DK SVK 1:12:51,4 +21:17,9 09'27'' / km 42.
3. 56 JURINA Ján 1954 Bokami ZT SVK 1:15:51,0 +24:17,5 09'51'' / km 50.
4. 61 SOBEK Miroslav 1956 BK Lysá SVK 1:27:01,5 +35:28,0 11'18'' / km 67.
5. 62 DULEBA Andrej 1958 Povodie Váhu SVK 1:42:34,9 +51:01,4 13'19'' / km 79.
6. 50 ŽELEZNÍK Marián 1958 PD Zuberec SVK 1:47:10,1 +55:36,6 13'55'' / km 80.

Ženy E  20 - 39 rokov
1. 86 WITOWSKA 1991 SALCO Garmin Team POL 1:05:50,2 08'33'' / km 20.
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2. 1 PAĽOVÁ Alžbeta 1986 ŠK ORAVAMAN SVK 1:10:28,3 +04:38,1 09'09'' / km 31.
3. 79 FRACZYSTA 1988 POL 1:13:22,0 +07:31,8 09'31'' / km 45.
4. 84 HIKLOVÁ Lenka 1980 Malinô Ski Alp Team SVK 1:13:45,7 +07:55,5 09'34'' / km 47.
5. 25 PÁLENÍKOVÁ 1980 MPK Dolný Kubín SVK 1:16:40,4 +10:50,2 09'57'' / km 52.
6. 45 SEKARÁŠOVÁ 1983 Dolný Kubín SVK 1:28:29,0 +22:38,8 11'29'' / km 72.

Ženy F  40 a viac rokov
1. 5 ŽUFFOVÁ Jana 1975 ŠK ORAVAMAN SVK 1:21:01,9 +15:11,7 10'31'' / km 64.
2. 70 BREČKOVÁ Eva 1967 ŠK ORAVAMAN SVK 1:23:23,3 +17:33,1 10'49'' / km 65.
3. 90 HARMATOVÁ Marta 1955 CykloklubZuberec SVK 1:31:51,3 +26:01,1 11'55'' / km 74.
4. 22 SZABOOVA Dana 1962 inQool.cz CZE 1:32:42,6 +26:52,4 12'02'' / km 75.

Deti

1. 101 ŠROBOVÁ Veronika 2006 SVK 0:13:48,1 01'47'' / km 5.
1. 103 KOŠUT Juraj 2005 SVK 0:12:00,0 01'33'' / km 1.
2. 102 JACKULIAK Róbert 2003 SVK 0:12:10,3 +00:10,3 01'34'' / km 2.
2. 104 SARMAN Roman 2004 SVK 0:12:10,3 +00:10,3 01'34'' / km 2.
2. 109 WEGRZYNIAK 2007 SVK 0:22:15,0 +08:26,8 02'53'' / km 7.
2. 110 TOPÁR Izabela 2006 SVK 0:22:15,0 +08:26,8 02'53'' / km 7.
4. 107 HNOJČÍK Jakub 2011 SVK 0:13:10,2 +01:10,2 01'42'' / km 4.
5. 111 NEMČOK Samuel 2008 SVK 0:16:00,0 +04:00,0 02'04'' / km 6.
6. 108 SOPNIEWSKI Ignacy 2010 SVK 0:25:56,0 +13:56,0 03'22'' / km 9.

Number of records: 89
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